
 

 
Bolzano-Innsbruck-Trento  

European Seminars (BITES) 
supported by 

Euregio Mobility Fund 
 

  

Cross-Border Interdisciplinary Workshops 

on EU Integration 
Presentation of Final Thesis or Seminar Papers  

 

Selected students from the three Universities – Bolzano/Bozen, Innsbruck and Trento -, will 
have the occasion to present and discuss the results of their final thesis or their seminar 
papers on issues related to EU integration with their peers and their supervisors as 
volunteers in a cross-border and inter-disciplinary workshop.  
 

The first workshop was held in Trento on 23-24 November 2016,  
the second workshop will be held in Innsbruck on 11-12 May 2017. 

 
Objectives 
The workshops shall bring together and connect students and teachers from the three 
Universities in the Euroregion offering a unique opportunity for discussing topics related to 
European integration among peers and supervisors from different Universities and with 
different disciplinary background; the regional and subnational dimension as well as civil 
society issues will be particularly important.  
The discussion in the workshops shall broaden the views of participants who have already 
intensively worked on their final thesis or on their seminar papers and also allow for 
networking.  
 
Method 
The selected students shall present their research to peers and supervisors, thus receiving 
additional critical input for their papers or their presentations in the final examination. 
The workshop format will favour comments and discussion by fellow students and teachers.  
The working language is English. 
 
Participants/Institutions:  
Faculty and about 30 students from the three Universities in the Euregio Tyrol-South Tyrol-
Trentino which also supports this project financially (Euregio Mobility Fund).  
The participating institutions at the Universities of Bolzano, Trento and Innsbruck are: 

 UniBZ: Faculty of Economics and Management 
 UIBK: Faculty of Law (Dept. of European Law and Public International Law, Dept. of 

Italian Law) and Faculty of Political Science and Sociology (Dept. of Political Science) 
 UniTrento: School of International Studies 

 
Organisation and selection of students 
The participating institutions will select suitable students with their thesis or seminar papers 
and jointly elaborate a programme. Interested students can volunteer asking their supervisor. 
Participating students will receive a certificate of participation.  
The work on their seminar papers will be recognized as seminar work (Innsbruck students). 
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Logistics 
Participants will travel by train; lodging will be provided in an economic hotel or Youth 
Hostel. Logistics will be organized for participants, including travels.  
Expenses for travels, dinner and lodging are covered by the Euroregion’s project grant. 
 
Programme:  

 Arrival 
 14.00-18.30: afternoon session 
 Dinner 
 08.30-13.30: morning session 
 Departure 

 
Board of coordinators: 

 UIBK:  Prof. Dr. Walter Obwexer (project responsible),  
 Prof. Dr. Esther Happacher, Dr. Annegret Eppler  

 UniBZ: Prof. Stefania Baroncelli 
 UniTrento:  Prof. Dr. Jens Woelk, Prof. Matteo Borzaga 

 
 

Further Information: 
 
Free University of Bolzano/Bozen: 

 Prof. Stefania Baroncelli (stefania.baroncelli@unibz.it) 
 
University of Trento: 

 Prof. Dr. Jens Woelk (jens.woelk@unitn.it) 
 Prof. Matteo Borzaga (matteo.borzaga@unitn.it) 

 
University of Innsbruck: 

 Prof. Dr. Walter Obwexer (walter.obwexer@uibk.ac.at) 
 Prof. Dr. Esther Happacher (esther.happacher@uibk.ac.at) 
 Dr. Annegret Eppler (annegret.eppler@uibk.ac.at) 
 Prof. Dr. Anna Gamper (anna.gamper@uibk.ac.at) 

 
 
 
Stand: 17.1.2017 
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